B

i National
or the Arfs
ART WORKS. ans.gov
Mr. Tom Barrett
Authorizing Official
City of Milwaukee, Wisconsin
200 E. Wells Street SEP - 1 2017

Milwaukee, WI 53202-3560
Dear Mr. Barrett;

On behalf of the National Endowment for the Arts, it is a pleasure to inform you that your organization
has been awarded a grant.

Grantee: City of Milwaukee, Wisconsin

For: Milwaukee Public Library

Grant #; 17-4292-7063 Grantee DUNS #: 006434211
Grant Amount: $150,000 Outcome: Livability

Period of November 1, 2017 to December 31, 2019

Performance:

CFDA #: 45.024, Promotion of the Arts - Grants to Organizations and Individuals
Discipline/Proagram:  Design - Qur Town

Grant Project: To support a series of storytelling programs at the Milwaukee Public Library, as

described in your application (A16-975297) and the enclosed project budget.

Please review your award packet. A copy of the approved budget is included. If changes were made to
the budget they are noted at the bottom of the budget page.

Award materials are online at www.arts.qov/manageaward. The General Terms & Conditions, which
adopts OMB's Uniform Guidance (2 CFR 200), provide detailed information concerning the NEA's
regulations and procedures, the administrative requirements that apply to your grant, and your
responsibilities as a grantee. Instructions for requesting grant funds and reporting on your project are
also here.

If you have any questions regarding the administrative requirements of this grant, our Grants &
Contracts Office staff will be happy to assist you. They may be reached at grants@arts.qov or {202)
682-5403. Congratulations on your grant award!

Sincerely,

Qpne Chac

Jane Chu
Chairman

400 7th Street, SW « Washington DC 20506



. NATIONAL ENDOWMENT FOR THE ARTS
APPROVED PROJECT BUDGET

Grantee: City of Milwaukee, Wisconsin

Grant#: 17-4292-7063 Application Update/Revised Budget: 05/17/2017
INCOME
Match Cash: § 225210
In-Kind; $ 31,065 Total MATCH: $ 286,275

NEA GRANT*: $ 150,000
TOTAL PROJECT INCOME: $ 406,275

EXPENSES
Direct Costs Salaries & Wages: § 92,240
Fringe: $ 47,970
Travel: § 0
Other: $§ 266,065 Total DIRECT Costs: $ 406,275

INDIRECT Costs: $ 0
TOTAL PROJECT EXPENSES: % 406,275

IMPORTANT INFORMATION

You are responsible for reviewing the General Terms & Conditions for your award, which are available on our
website at www.arts.qovimanaqeaward. Failure to comply with these Terms may result in the disallowance of
project expenditures and/or the reduction or withdrawal of Arts Endowment support for your project.

This budget is derived from your application, revised budget, and/or other communication. All costs must be
incurred within the period of performance listed on your award letter. It is understood that this budget reflects
estimated expenditures and that actual, allowable expenditures will be reported on all financial reports.

This grant must be matched dollar for dollar {1 to 1) unless otherwise indicated in your grant award letter. Match
must be nonfederal.

Certain unallowable costs may have been removed from your budget (see Budget Notes); these costs cannot be
supported with Federal or matching funds and should not be included on future financial reports for this award.
Expenditures on your project should be in general agreement with the line item costs outlined in this budget. Some
budget changes may require prior NEA approval (e.g., adding foreign travel or indirect costs).

This budget cannot include overlapping project costs with any other direct Federal grant including awards made
directly by the NEA or another Federal Agency (e.g., NEH, HUD, efc.) per 2 CFR §200.306 and NEA Legislation.

NEA funds that are sub-granted to you through a state or regional arts agency, or & local arts organization, cannot
be used as match on this award per 2 CFR §200.306 and NEA Legislation.

Proper documentation must be maintained for all costs in this budget, including all salaries charged, in whole or in
pan, to this award.
Proper documentation must be maintained for all in-kind contributions claimed per 2 CFR §200.96, .302, .333.

All activities supported with NEA or matching funds, including performance/touring activities as well as publications,
websites, or other media projects, must be made accessible to people with disabilities in compliance with Section
504 and the ADA.

Payments to foreign nationals and/or non-compliant travel to or from couniries sanctioned by the U.S. Treasury
Department's Office of Foreign Asset Control are unallowable.

*NEA Grant = total amount of federal funds cbligated, total amount of the federal award.



